Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) RECOF

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

102894329 PATENTS 4329

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Atty. Dkt.. No.: IDT-1986

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): LIEN, Chuen-Der; and Name: Integrated Device Technology, Inc. YEH, Tzong-Kwang Henry Street Address: 2975 Stender Way, M/S C4-25 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City/State/Zip: Santa Clara, CA 95054-3214 ☐ Yes ⊠ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Merger ☐ Yes ⊠ No Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: November 23, 2004 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 23, 2004 B. Patent No.(s): A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached? 
Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: [1] Name: E. Eric Hoffman, Esq. Bever, Hoffman & Harms, LLP ☐ Enclosed 1432 Concannon Blvd., Building G Authorized to be charged to deposit account Livermore, CA 94550-6066 Deposit account number: 50-0574 (Attorney Docket No.: IDT-1986) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. E. Eric Hoffman 11/23/2004 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 12/02/2004 GTON11 00000133 500574 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 10997708 04 FC:8021 40.00 DA

> PATENT REEL: 016029 FRAME: 0067

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

		, <b>,</b>	, ,
Chuen-Der Lien	_ of1.	3288 E. Sunset Drive Lo	os Altos Hills, CA 94022
Tzong-Kwang Henry Yeh	of <u>26</u>	672 Marshall Drive, Palo	o Alto, CA 94303
	Santa Cla	lara, CA 95054, its succ	logy, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of cessors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest
"Memory Array Bit Line Coupling Capacitor Cancellation"			
applications and patents of e extensions thereof, and all right named assignee to apply for without further authorization if and foreign applications, and a nominees, at their request and	hts of price patents of from us; generally expense, of Paten essors an	untry for said invention in it is in it	n or about the date of this assignment, and all patent in, including divisions, reissues, continuations and a filing of said applications; we authorize the aboversaid invention, and to claim all rights of priority papers useful in connection with said United States ple to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and reing patents for said invention in all countries; and issue all patents granted for said invention to the
[ ] personally known to meor [ ]	proved to n t he/she exe	me on the basis of satisfactory of ecuted the same in his/her author	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER  ( ) individual(s) signing for [X] oneself/themselves  (X) personally appeared Chuen-Der Lien (veridence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within norized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the t.
Comm. # NOTARY PUBLI Santa Cla	MURPHY 1312415		Course Thurshy Signature
Executed this day of	Nove	MBER_, 2004.	Trong-Kwang Henry Yell
State of California ) ss.  County of Santa Clara )  On ///20/04	hai	riore me, BINN) E MUI	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER  ( ) individual(s) signing for [X] oneself/themselves  (X) / Y , personally appeared Tzong-Kwang Henry Yeh
personally known to meor [ ] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the			

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

BONNIE MURPHY Comm. # 1312415
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
Santa Clara County
M. Comm. Expires July 6, 2005

**RECORDED: 11/23/2004** 

**PATENT** 

Danue Thurship

**REEL: 016029 FRAME: 0068**